IN THE NOOKSACK TRIBAL COURT FOR THE NOOKSACK INDIAN TRIBE DEMING, WASHINGTON

STANDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE COURT RE:

FILING FEES

THIS COURT, having the General Manager's approval of the below filing fees or dues, hereby orders the following changes and updates to the Filing Fees Schedule:

FILINGS	FEES
Civil Complaint/Petition	\$150.00
Annulment	\$75.00
Appeal	\$150.00
Change of Name	\$150.00
Child Support Petition	NO FILING FEE
Dissolution (Divorce)	\$75.00
Guardianship	\$75.00
Marriage License	\$50.00
Modification of Child Custody Order	\$75.00
Motion	\$75.00
Registration of Foreign Judgment	\$40.00
Protection Order - Domestic Violence	NO FILING FEE
Protection Order (Anti-Harassment/Stalking)	\$75.00
Termination of Parental Rights	\$75.00
Vulnerable Adult Protection Order	NO FILING FEE
OTHER FEES/DUES	FEES/DUES
Notary Fee (Free to Tribal Members)	\$25.00
Copying Fee	\$2.00 per page \$15 per hearing CD
Advocate Tribal Court Admission Fee	Attorney-Advocates - \$250.00/year
(Prorated based on days remaining in year)	Lay-Advocates - \$50.00/year

An Application for Waiver of Filing Fee can be obtained at the Nooksack Tribal Court or online at https://nooksacktribe.org/departments/nooksack-tribal-court/nooksack-tribal-court-forms. Waivers may be granted on a case-by-case basis.

The Advocate Tribal Court admission fee shall be waived for advocates employed by the Tribe and for others, with consent of the Court.

DATED this 5th day of October, 2021.

Raymond G. Dodge, Chief Judge

Nocksack Tribal Court